## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BANGOR TOWNSHIP PUBLIC NOTICE

RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BANGOR, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the Regular Meeting of the Bangor Township Board, Bangor Township, Bay County, Michigan held Tuesday, the 13th of June, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. Prevailing Eastern Time, at the Bangor Township Administration Building, 180 State Park Drive, Bay City, Michigan, a public hearing will take place to establish a Plant Rehabilitation District for 4675 Wilder Road.

The public is welcome to express their views for and against the proposal in person or by addressing written comments to:

Dawn Bublitz
Bangor Township Clerk
180 State Park Drive
Bay City, MI 48706-1763

Bangor Charter Township will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing-impaired and readers for printed materials being considered, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon sufficient notice. Individuals requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township by calling the Township Clerk at (989) 684-8041 or writing the Clerk at the above address.

DATED: This 22nd day of May 2023

/s/ Dawn Bublitz

Dawn Bublitz

Bangor Township Clerk